
Elected Officials’ Compensation Averages - City Population 10K Above and Below Gahanna  

Source: 2023 Ohio Municipal League Salary Survey 

City Name Form of 
Government 

Population # of 
employees 

Total 
employees 

Total 
employees 

Mayor City Manager 

  Charter or 
Statutory 

   (no elected 
officials) 

  Full-time 
regular  

Part-time and 
seasonal   

FT/PT  Salary:  FT/PT  Salary:  

Beavercreek Charter 46549 180 135 12 Part-time  $    10,800.00  Full-time  $  165,000.00  

Strongsville Charter 46491 469 308 161 Full-time  $  150,000.00  
  

Fairfield Charter 44562 424 300 124 No Response  $      9,600.00  Full-time $169,950.00  

Lancaster Statutory 40552 491 443 48 No Response No Response 
 

Hilliard Charter 36892 348 170 178 No Response  $  212,960.00  Full-time  $  212,960.00  

North Ridgeville Charter 35280 220 192 28 Full-time  $  136,341.00  
  

Stow Charter 34483 328 248 80 Full-time  $    81,193.68  
  

Fairborn Charter 33780 270 258 12 Part-time  $    11,008.00  Full-time  $  171,267.00  

North Olmsted Charter 32442 454 213 241 Full-time  $  111,338.10  
  

Massillon Statutory 32146 408 254 154 Full-time  $    70,487.52  
  

North Royalton Charter 31322 210 161 56 Full-time  $  100,523.02  
  

Shaker Heights Charter 29439 399 278 121 Full-time  $    87,000.00  
  

Kent Charter 28215 243 198 45 No Response  $    11,500.00  Full-time $174,738.72  

Wooster Charter 26752 193 193 8 Part-time  $    84,727.66  Full-time $146,806.40  

Marysville  Charter 26223 307 217 100 No Response  $    10,312.50  Full-time $143,932.00  
 

AVERAGES 35008.53 329.60 237.87 91.20 
 

$77,699.39 
 

$169,236.30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Elected Officials’ Compensation Averages - City Population 10K Above and Below Gahanna  

Source: 2023 Ohio Municipal League Salary Survey 

City Name Form of 
Government 

Population # of 
employees 

Total 
employees 

Total 
employees 

Council Members President of Council 

  Charter or 
Statutory 

   (no elected 
officials) 

  Full-time 
regular  

Part-time 
and 
seasonal   

FT/PT Salary 
/Per 
Mtg. 

 Salary:  FT/PT Salary 
/Per 
Mtg. 

 Salary:  

Beavercreek Charter 46549 180 135 12 Part-time  $    10,800.00  
   

Strongsville Charter 46491 469 308 161 
 

Salary $18,841.79  
 

Salary $20,091.18  

Fairfield Charter 44562 424 300 124 Part-time $9,600  
   

Lancaster Statutory 40552 491 443 48 No Response No Response 
  

Hilliard Charter 36892 348 170 178 Part-time Salary  $    13,804.00  Part-time Salary  $  15,304.20  

North Ridgeville Charter 35280 220 192 28 Part-time  $    11,875.00  Part-time  $  11,875.00  

Stow Charter 34483 328 248 80 Part-time  $    14,949.73  Part-time  $  15,949.73  

Fairborn Charter 33780 270 258 12 Part-time  $      8,508.00  
   

North Olmsted Charter 32442 454 213 241 Part-time  $    14,635.57  
  

$14,635.57  

Massillon Statutory 32146 408 254 154 Part-time  $      9,130.56  Part-time  $    9,784.20  

North Royalton Charter 31322 210 161 56 Part-time  $    13,299.72  Part-time  $  16,750.68  

Shaker Heights Charter 29439 399 278 121 
 

Salary  $    10,440.00  
 

Salary  $  10,440.00  

Kent Charter 28215 243 198 45 
 

Salary $10,500.00  
   

Wooster Charter 26752 193 193 8 
 

Salary $8,500.00  
 

Salary $9,500.00  

Marysville  Charter 26223 307 217 100 
 

Salary $8,250.00  
   

 
AVERAGES 35008.53 329.60 237.87 91.20 

  
$11,652.46 

  
$13,814.51 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Elected Officials’ Compensation Averages - City Population 10K Above and Below Gahanna  

Source: 2023 Ohio Municipal League Salary Survey 

City Name: Form of 
Government 

Population # of 
employees 

Total 
employees 

Total 
employees  

Law Director 
(Elected) 

Law Director 
(Appointed) 

  Charter or 
Statutory 

   (no elected 
officials) 

  Full-time 
regular  

Part-time 
and 
seasonal   

FT/PT  Salary:  FT/PT  Salary:  

Beavercreek Charter 46549 180 135 12 
    

Strongsville Charter 46491 469 308 161 
  

Part $94,225.30  

Fairfield Charter 44562 424 300 124 
 

    
  

Lancaster Statutory 40552 491 443 48 
    

Hilliard Charter 36892 348 170 178 Part     Part     

North Ridgeville Charter 35280 220 192 28 
  

Part  $        86,959.00  

Stow Charter 34483 328 248 80 Full-time  $  81,724.82  
  

Fairborn Charter 33780 270 258 12 
  

Part  $      103,937.00  

North Olmsted Charter 32442 454 213 241 Part $68,905.53  
  

Massillon Statutory 32146 408 254 154 Full-time  $  84,999.84  
  

North Royalton Charter 31322 210 161 56 
  

Full-time  $        94,376.76  

Shaker Heights Charter 29439 399 278 121 
    

Kent Charter 28215 243 198 45 
  

Full-time $122,353.40  

Wooster Charter 26752 193 193 8 
  

Full-time $150,800.00  

Marysville  Charter 26223 307 217 100 Full-time $130,456.00  
  

 
AVERAGES 35008.53 329.60 237.87 91.20 

 
$91,521.55 

 
$108,775.24 

 


